
PW112900-02

PROJECT NO: SSW 97-738

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $189,449.32

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  3F DATE: 17-Nov-00

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $18,400.00 $18,400.00 1.00 $18,400.00 $0.00
2 MUCK EXCAVATION CM 100.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 75.90 $1,138.50 ($361.50)
3 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 1.00 $9,000.00 $0.00
4 ABANDON MANHOLE EA 1.00 $550.00 $550.00 1.00 $550.00 $0.00
5 200 X 150 TEE EA 6.00 $225.00 $1,350.00 6.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
6 25 COPPER WATER SERVICE LN M 125.60 $60.00 $7,536.00 125.60 $7,536.00 $0.00
7 25 CURB STOP W/BOX EA 9.00 $130.00 $1,170.00 9.00 $1,170.00 $0.00
8 300 X 150 TEE EA 2.00 $350.00 $700.00 2.00 $700.00 $0.00
9 300 PVC WATER MAIN M 657.20 $80.00 $52,576.00 657.20 $52,576.00 $0.00

10 WATER MAIN INSULATION EA 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 1.00 $250.00 $0.00
11 SALVAGE FIRE HYD & VALVE EA 3.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 3.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
12 150 PVC WATER LINE M 113.10 $100.00 $11,310.00 113.10 $11,310.00 $0.00
13 200 PVC WATER LINE M 134.10 $75.00 $10,057.50 134.10 $10,057.50 $0.00
14 200 X 90 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $275.00 $550.00 2.00 $550.00 $0.00
15 300 X 150 CROSS EA 2.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 2.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
16 300 X 200 CROSS EA 3.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 3.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
17 200 X 150 REDUCER EA 6.00 $160.00 $960.00 6.00 $960.00 $0.00
18 WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT EA 5.00 $325.00 $1,625.00 6.00 $1,950.00 $325.00
19 150 X 90 DEGREE BEND EA 15.00 $160.00 $2,400.00 15.00 $2,400.00 $0.00
20 ADJUST MH RING & COVER EA 8.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 8.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
21 TYPE I GRANULAR MATERIAL MTON 435.77 $16.00 $6,972.32 435.77 $6,972.32 $0.00
22 TYPE II GRANULAR MATERIAL MTON 92.50 $17.00 $1,572.50 92.50 $1,572.50 $0.00
23 RECONNECT WATER SRV EA 15.00 $175.00 $2,625.00 15.00 $2,625.00 $0.00
24 100 PVC SANITARY SEWER M 0.00 $90.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
25 200 PVC SANITARY SEWER M 28.05 $100.00 $2,805.00 28.05 $2,805.00 $0.00
26 300 X 200 REDUCER EA 1.00 $425.00 $425.00 1.00 $425.00 $0.00
27 CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN EA 10.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 10.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
28 RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 1.00 $150.00 $0.00
29 CONNECT INTO EXISTING MH EA 0.00 $280.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30 200 GATE VALVE EA 8.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 8.00 $5,600.00 $0.00
31 ABANDON EXISTING VALVE EA 8.00 $75.00 $600.00 8.00 $600.00 $0.00
32 200 CLNOUT/MH RING-COVER EA 0.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
33 600MM DI WATER MAIN M 0.00 $300.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LINE 
ITEM

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITYUNIT PRICE

EXTENDED 
PRICE

          CITY OF RAPID CITY

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACTOR:  STANLEY J JOHNSEN

PROJECT NAME:  WATERMAIN & SANITARY SEWER on LaCROSSE ST



34 600 BUTTERFLY VALVE EA 0.00 $1.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
35 300 BUTTERFLY VALVE EA 10.00 $1,291.58 $12,915.80 10.00 $12,915.80 $0.00
36 600 X 300 CROSS EA 0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
37 FH AUX VALVE & FH LEAD EA 11.00 $2,500.00 $27,500.00 11.00 $27,500.00 $0.00
38 PLUG & ABANDON EXIST MAIN EA 2.00 $300.00 $600.00 2.00 $600.00 $0.00
39 Stockpiled Materials - Pipe LS 0.00 $25,232.24 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
40 Contractor Furnished Construction Staking - Utilities LS 1.00 $2,967.69 $2,967.69 1.00 $2,967.69 $0.00

41 Stockpiled Materials - Fittings LS 0.00 $37,601.04 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
42 150 PVC MJ Cap EA 1.00 $114.00 $114.00 1.00 $114.00 $0.00
43 300 Hydrant Extension EA 1.00 $420.00 $420.00 1.00 $420.00 $0.00
44 450 Hydrant Extension EA 1.00 $468.00 $468.00 2.00 $936.00 $468.00
45 600 Hydrant Extension EA 1.00 $516.00 $516.00 2.00 $1,032.00 $516.00
46 Valve Box Extension EA 7.00 $60.00 $420.00 9.00 $540.00 $120.00
47 150 PVC Sanitary Sewer M 4.57 $94.92 $433.78 4.57 $433.78 $0.00
48 100 Cleanout EA 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 1.00 $150.00 $0.00
49 150 Cleanout EA 1.00 $180.00 $180.00 1.00 $180.00 $0.00
50 300 x 200 Tee EA 1.00 $468.00 $468.00 1.00 $468.00 $0.00
51 300 x 45 Deg. Bend EA 3.00 $510.00 $1,530.00 3.00 $1,530.00 $0.00
52 200 x 45 Deg. Bend EA 2.00 $288.00 $576.00 2.00 $576.00 $0.00
53 Force Account - New York Street Sewer Service LS 1.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 1.00 $4,700.00 $0.00
54 Force Account - Omaha Street Leaking Water Valve LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
55 100 Water Service M 9.76 $126.00 $1,229.76 9.76 $1,229.76 $0.00
56 100 PVC MJ Bend EA 1.00 $168.00 $168.00 1.00 $168.00 $0.00
57 150 x 100 Tapping Sleeve & Valve EA 1.00 $1,236.00 $1,236.00 1.00 $1,236.00 $0.00
58 300 x 100 Tapping Sleeve & Valve EA 1.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 1.00 $1,320.00 $0.00
59 50 Copper Water Service M 16.77 $144.00 $2,414.88 16.77 $2,414.88 $0.00
60 50 Curb Stop with Box EA 2.00 $384.00 $768.00 2.00 $768.00 $0.00
61 300 x 50 Double Strap Saddle EA 2.00 $258.00 $516.00 2.00 $516.00 $0.00
62 150 Gate Valve EA 1.00 $594.00 $594.00 1.00 $594.00 $0.00
63 Force Account - Storm Sewer & Sanitary Sewer Condition LS 1.00 $651.14 $651.14 1.00 $651.14 $0.00
64   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
65   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
66   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
67   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
68   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
71   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
72   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
73   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
74   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
75   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
250   0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 END BID ITEMS
TOTAL $224,041.37 $225,108.87 $1,067.50

 



   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $224,041.37

                                    CCO #1  CCO #1  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $1,067.50

                                    CCO #2  CCO #2  

                                    CCO #3  CCO #3F ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $225,108.87

 
TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $35,659.55

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

$2,967.69

$1,067.50

$31,624.36

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

$35,659.55

CONTRACTOR: 

ENGINEER:  

MAYOR:  

FINANCE:  




